## ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to Daelene Mix at

daelene.mix@denvergov.org by NOON on Monday.

\*All fields must be completed.\*

Incomplete request forms will be returned to sender which may cause a delay in processing.

							Date of	Request:	01/27/2011
Please mark one:			X Bill Request	or	ı	Resolutio	n Request		
1.	Has your agency submitted this request in the last 12 months?								
		Yes	X No						
	If	yes, please e	xplain:						
2.	<b>Title:</b> (Include a concise, one sentence description – please include <u>name of company or contractor</u> and <u>contract control number</u> - that clearly indicates the type of request: grant acceptance, contract execution, amendment, municipal code change, supplemental request, etc.) Contract execution for the South Broadway Reconstruction – Yale to Wesley CE03054 construction contract with Concrete Works of Colorado, Inc. in the amount of \$5,744,766.46.								
3.	Reques	sting Agency	: PW						
4.	Contact Person: (With actual knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution.)  Name: John LaSala Phone: 720-913-4534 Email: john.lasala@denvergov.org								
5.	Contact Person: (With actual knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution who will present the item at Mayor-Council and who will be available for first and second reading, if necessary.)  Name: James Barwick Phone: 720-913-4535 Email: james.barwick@denvergov.org								
6.	General description of proposed ordinance including contract scope of work if applicable: Widen and reconstruct roadway, including storm sewer and water service line replacement.								
		<b>se complete t</b> VA for that fie	t <b>he following fields:</b> (Incon eld.)	nplete fields m	iay re	esult in a delay i	in processing.	If a field is	not applicable, please
	a.	Contract (	Control Number: CE030	)54					
	b.	<b>Duration:</b>	330 Days from NTP						
	c.	Location:	So. Broadway from Ya	le to Wesley					
	d.	Affected C	ouncil District: 7						
	e.	<b>Benefits:</b>	Better Denver Bond Prog	gram					
	f.	Costs:	\$5,744,766.46						
7.	Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance? (Groups or individuals who may have concerns about it?) Please explain.								
	NO	ONE KNOW	N						
			To be co	ompleted by M	layor	's Legislative T	Team:		
SII	RE Track	ing Number:		_		Date	Entered:		